504555056 09/19/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

EPAS ID: PAT4601765

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUANBO ZOU	09/18/2017
MANEN LU	09/18/2017
ZHE WANG	09/18/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOERTEK.INC
Street Address:	NO. 268 DONGFANG ROAD, HI-TECH INDUSTRY DISTRICT
City:	WEIFANG CITY, SHANDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	261031

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15559801

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2023444295 Phone:

Email: tjreno@venable.com, sjschwarz.team@venable.com,

tjx01@venable.com

STEVEN J. SCHWARZ **Correspondent Name:** 

600 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **VENABLE LLP** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131693.421285	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. SCHWARZ
SIGNATURE:	//STEVEN J. SCHWARZ//
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=419285\_assignment#page1.tif source=419285 assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043632 FRAME: 0081 504555056

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Quanbo ZOU</u>; <u>Manen LU</u>; and <u>Zhe WANG</u> of <u>Weifang City, Shandong, China</u>, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to <u>TRANSFERRING METHOD</u>, <u>MANUFACTURING METHOD</u>, DFYICE <u>AND ELECTRONIC APPARATUS OF MICRO-LED</u>, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

currently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be
Trademark Office on, Scrial Number;
reaty on November 4, 2015, and given International Application No. gnated;
engfang Road, Hi-Tech Industry District, Weitang City, Shandong acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, d to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted hereof;
n of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration ich is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, sells and successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and on, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue as their interest is concerned, to Assignce; to have, hold, exercise, anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during a use and benefit of said Assignce, and said Assignce's successors to or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had
as assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and orld, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all cations, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable he Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent evention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is clusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, h patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the de.
nt applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal nerally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors for said invention.
erred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.
NESS:
ature:e:

Address:\_

PATENT REEL: 043632 FRAME: 0082

Attorney Docket No.: 131693.421285

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -2-

Attorney Docket 131693.421285

EXECUTED this 18 day of Septom	<u>6g√</u> , 2017.	
ASSIGNOR: Manen LU	WITNESS:	
Signature: Manen LI) Name:	Signature:Name:	
EXECUTED this 8 day of Septemb	<b>2</b> / , 2017.	
ASSIGNOR: Zhe WANG	WITNESS:	
Signature: The WANG	Signature:	
Name:	Name:	
	Address:	

PATENT REEL: 043632 FRAME: 0083

**RECORDED: 09/19/2017**